L18000141363

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Dusiliess Efficty Name)
·
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
·





500314197865

08/07/10--01014--007 **125.06

18 JUN -7 AM 9: 08

	COVER LETTER
	New Filing Section Division of Corporations
SUBJEC	Schlehuser Rentals, LLC
SOBJEC	Name of Limited Liability Company
The encl	osed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.
Please re	turn all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
	Stephen L. Schlehuser, Trustee
	Name of Person
	Firm/Company
	1747 Scalesville Road
	Address
	Summerfield, NC 27358
	City/State and Zip Code schlehuser@bellsouth.net
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)
For further	information concerning this matter, please call:
	Terry Standard at (336) 272-4810 Name of Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed	is a check for the following amount:
\$125.00	Filing Fee \$\ \text{S130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status} S155.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status & Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Street Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building Tallahassee, FL 32314 Street Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building Tallahassee, FL 32314

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE 1 - Name: The name of the Limited Liabi	lity Company is:		
Schlehuser Rentals	, LLC		
(Must co	ntain the words "Limited	Liability Company,	"L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address:			
The mailing address and street	address of the principal of	office of the Limited	Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:			Mailing Address:
338 Avenue A, SE		1747	7 Scalesville Road
Winter Haven, FL ARTICLE III - Registered A	gent, Registered Office,	Sum & Registered Ager	merfield, NC 27358
Winter Haven, FL ARTICLE III - Registered A (The Limited Liability Compar another business entity with ar	gent, Registered Office, y cannot serve as its own active Florida registration	& Registered Agent. Son.)	
Winter Haven, FL ARTICLE III - Registered A (The Limited Liability Compar another business entity with ar	gent, Registered Office, ny cannot serve as its own n active Florida registration t address of the registered	& Registered Agent. Son.)	nt's Signature:
Winter Haven, FL ARTICLE III - Registered A (The Limited Liability Compar another business entity with ar	gent, Registered Office, y cannot serve as its own active Florida registration	& Registered Agent. Son.)	nt's Signature:
Winter Haven, FL ARTICLE III - Registered A (The Limited Liability Compar another business entity with ar	gent, Registered Office, ny cannot serve as its own n active Florida registration t address of the registered	& Registered Agent Registered Agent. You.) d agent are:	nt's Signature:
Winter Haven, FL ARTICLE III - Registered A (The Limited Liability Compar another business entity with ar	gent, Registered Office, by cannot serve as its own active Florida registration taddress of the registered John Marchetti	& Registered Agent. Yon.) d agent are: Name	nt's Signature: You must designate an individual or
Winter Haven, FL ARTICLE III - Registered A	gent, Registered Office, ny cannot serve as its own active Florida registration t address of the registered John Marchetti Star Realty, 338 Ave	& Registered Agent. Yon.) d agent are: Name	nt's Signature: You must designate an individual or

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

(CONTINUED)

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

18 JUN -7 AM 9: 08
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	Name and Address:			
"AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager AMBR	Stephen L. Schlehuser, Trustee Nancy L. Schlehuser Husband's Trust dated 02/02/18			
	1747 Scalesville Road, Summerfield, NC 27358			
MGR	Stephen L. Schlehuser 1747 Scalesville Road			
	Summerfield, NC 27358			
MGR	Dr. Shari S. Beams			
	7022 Pharaoh Drive Corpus Christi, TX 78412			
(Use attachment if necessary)				
he date of filing.)	cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after			
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the ap the document's effective date on the Department of State's	opplicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed a records.			
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.				
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	DR			
Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.				

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes.

I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Stephen L. Schlehuser, Trustee

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

18 JUN -7 AM 9: 08
SCUNCIARY OF STATE
FALLAHASSEE, FLORING

KENNETH B. ROTENSTREICH***

TEAGUE ROTENSTREICH STANALAND* FOX & HOLT, P.L.L.C.

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

IOI S. ELM STREET, SUITE 350

GREENSBORQ, NORTH CAROLINA 27401

TELEPHONE (336) 272-4810

FAX (336) 272-2448

ELIZABETH M. STANALAND (1958 - 2017)

TERENCE B. STANALANO OF COUNSEL

ROBERT A. FRANKLIN KARA V. BORDMAN MALLORY G. HORNE JOSHUA C. ROTENSTREICH N. BLANE STANALAND ROBERT C. CRATCH

STEPHEN G. TEAGUE

MICHAEL D. HOLT **

JEREMY A. KOSIN

CAMILLA F. DEBOARD

STEVEN B. FOX

LYN K. BROOM

SPENSER T. SMITH

** CERTIFIED MEDIATOR *** ALSO ADMITTED IN ALABAMA

MAILING ADDRESS P.O. BOX 1898 GREENSBORO, N.C. 27402-1898

www.trslaw.com

June 4, 2018

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Schlehuser Rentals, L.L.C.; Our File No. 29813

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of the Articles of Organization for, Schlehuser Rentals, L.L.C., along with a check made payable to the Florida Division of Corporations in the amount of \$125.00 to cover the filing fee.

After the Articles of Organization have been filed, please return a conformed copy to me a your earliest convenience in the self-addressed, postage paid envelope which is enclosed herewith for that purpose.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

TEAGUE ROTENSTREICH STANALANI

FOX & HOLT, P.L.L.C.

Levence B. Standleno Terence B. Stanaland

TBS:kat Enclosures